505923412 02/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5970130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTER FOR INTEGRATED SMART SENSORS FOUNDATION	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARP SOLUTION
Street Address:	307, 291, DAEHAK-RO
City:	YUSEONG-GU DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10504748		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 420-2200

Email: rfields@blankrome.com,washingtondocketing@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145385.00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C, GREENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505923412 REEL: 051856 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTER FOR INTEGRATED SMART SENSORS

FOUNDATION (herein referred to as Assignor) is an owner by virtue of assignment of U.S. Patent No. 10,504,748, issued on December 10, 2019; and

WHEREAS, WARP solution, organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 307, 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34141 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patent No. 10,504,748 and to any and all direct, and indirect divisions and continuations of said U.S. Patent and to any and all U.S. patents granted or reissued or reexamined therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and the enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said U.S. patents are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. patents with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

For: CENTER FOR INTEGRATED SMART SENSORS FOUNDATION	For:	CENTER	FOR	INTEGRATE	D SMART	SENSORS	FOUNDATION
---	------	--------	-----	-----------	---------	----------------	------------

Date: Jan. 30, 2020 Signature: Young-ki KIM

Name: Young-ki KIM
Title: Chief Patent Officer

Department:

CENTER FOR INTEGRATED SMART

SENSORS FOUNDATION

Witness:

Date: Jan. 30, 2020

Signature: Lee Jae hymf.

Name: Lee Jae hymf.

2